FILE NO. 011692

RESOLUTION NO. 757-01

[COALITION FOR ETHICAL WELFARE REFORM]

Resolution Commending the Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform .

WHEREAS, The Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform (CEWR) was born out of an alliance of more than 70 Bay Area organizations including grassroots groups and current and former public assistance recipients to engage in public advocacy and grassroots organizing around welfare reform and economic justice; and

WHEREAS, CEWR, facilitates communication among organizations and the public, coordinates local advocacy strategies to create programs that help to lift people out of poverty and is committed to involving public assistance recipients in all facets of its work and whose entire staff is made up of former or current welfare recipients; and

WHEREAS, CEWR, has moved from a fledgling ad-hoc coalition responding to policy, to a forceful, legitimate voice on behalf of poor people framing the terms of the debate, developed and secured local funding to create a Local CalWORKS Scholarship Program, launched the People's Budget Collaborative and incorporated key aspects of its agenda into San Francisco County's welfare plan; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform is hereby commended by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco for bringing a greater awareness of welfare reform and economic justice issues to the Board of Supervisors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wishes The Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform every continued success in its mission to fight for the rights and dignity of the poor and disaffected in San Francisco.

SUPERVISOR CHRIS DALY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011692

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Coalition for Ethical Welfare Reform.

October 1, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 2 - Daly, Maxwell

File No. 011692

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 1, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. You Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 12 2001

Date Approved

Printed at 1:21 PM on 10/2/01

Ø